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course # section

ACC185
BUS210
BUS381
CMM103
CJ200
IST216
LST212
AMS101
S0C101
ENG102
PHT116
PHL104
CMM115
HST225
PE210
BI0242
IST215
POL100
ENG312
POL213
PSY203
BIO101
ED219
PSY100
PSY225
MTH126
BUS320

ENG240
ENG103
PSY200
ART100

0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02
0L02

course title

Managerial Accounting
Finance

Non-Profit Management
Advertising Fundamentals
Criminology

International Conflicts

Conflict Resolution

American Popular Culture
Introduction to Sociology
Introduction to Literary Studies

Introduction to Photographic Imaging

Ethics

Social Media: Theory and Practice

Salem Witch Trails
Nutrition

World Disease

The New Europe
Introduction to Politics
Literature for Children
American Government & Politics
Adulthood and Aging
Human Biology

How the Brain Learns
General Psychology
Psychology of Trauma
Applied Statistics
Organizational Behavior

- 376 Hale Street
course # code

course # code

ART404
BUS200
DAN235
HMS100
ED320

course title

BUO2  Bostonin Literature and Film
BUO2  Speech
BUO2  Child and Adolescent Psychology
BUO2  Artand World Culture

200 Tremont Street

course title

UB02  Imagination and Creativity
UB02  Marketing
UB02  Mindand Body Awareness
UBO2  Introduction to Human Services
UB02  Classroom Management:

Building Classroom Community

credits

3

w w w

credits dates

w w w

credits starts ends
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
3 1/3/19 1/25/19
starts ends times days
1/3/19  1/23/19  5p.m.-10 p.m. TH
1/3/19  1/23/19  5p.m.-10p.m. TH
1/3/19 1/23/19  5pm.-10pm. TH
1/3/19 1/23/19  5pm.-10pm. TH
times
1/3,1/8,1/10,1/15,1/171/22,1/24 6 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
1/3,1/8,1/10,1/15,1/171/22,1/25 6 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
1/3,1/8,1/10,1/151/17,1/221/26 6 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
1/3,1/8,1/10,1/151/17,1/221/27 6 p.m.-9:30 p.m.
1/3,1/8,1/10,1/151/17,1/22,1/28 6 p.m.-9:30 p.m.

To Register

Day School Student Registration

Endicott College Day School students must obtain permission to take winter intersession

classes from their academic dean and the vice president of the college. Printable
registration and permission forms are available at: endicott.edu/VanLoan/registration.
Please deliver the completed forms and payment to the registrar’s office on the main
campus in College Hall.

General / Van Loan Student Registration
Van Loan School students can register online via MyEndicott, in person or by mail.

- Scan and attach in an email addressed to visregistrar@endicott.edu
- Fax it to 978-232-3000, or
- Mail it to: Van Loan School, Registrar’s Office, 376 Hale Street, Beverly, MA 01915

Online Course Requirements:

You will need an Endicott College email account, which you
will use to log in and access your online courses.

You will need regular and reliable internet access to take
an online course.

Please note: These are 23 day accelerated classes. You may need to complete
pre-assignments as part of your course work. Please check with your instructor.

Tuition and Fees

Bachelor Level Courses $370 per credit
$1,110 per 3 credit course

Registration Fee $25

Late registration/late payment fee $50
if not received by the
start date of the course.

Returned check fee $50
Materials fee (if any) is noted in the course description

Full payment is required at the time of registration. For questions please
contact the Van Loan School at 978-232-2199, or visit us at:

endicott.edu/VanLoan/registration




